
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002960-2025 

Contract

The Aspire School Partnership – Speech and Language
Therapy (Lot 1) and Occupational Therapy (Lot 2)

Wigan Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002960

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04d6fe  

Published 29 January 2025, 12:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wigan Council

Central Procurement Team, Customer Directorate, Wigan Town Hall

Wigan

WN1 1YN

Contact

Mr. Anthony Baker

Email

Anthony.Baker@wigan.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002960-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002960-2025
mailto:Anthony.Baker@wigan.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

+44 740040805

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wigan.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.wigan.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wigan.gov.uk/
http://www.wigan.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Aspire School Partnership – Speech and Language Therapy (Lot 1) and Occupational
Therapy (Lot 2)

Reference number

DN730181

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Aspire Federation is looking for 4 days each of Therapeutic Speech and Language (Lot 1)
and Occupational Therapy Support (Lot 2) across our two special needs schools. The
therapeutic support is currently provided via an Occupational therapist 2 days a week per
school (4 in total) and a Speech and language therapist 2 days a week per school (4 in total).
This is term time 38 weeks per year (plus an additional couple of days for staff training). We
welcome tenders for one or both services (Lots).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £516,800

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 5

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement adheres to Chapter 3 of Part 2 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
(also known as the “light touch” regime).

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £516,800

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

521

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MD Speech and Language Therapy



Page 5 to 5

26 Thompson Street

St Helens

WA10 3DX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £516,800

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T04:11:54+0100
	TCPDF




